

ORIGINAL

NEWMAN PROPOSED AMENDMENT NO. 6



0000132886

TIME/DATE PREPARED: December 13, 2011

COMPANY: UNS Electric, Inc.

AGENDA ITEM NO. 17

DOCKET NO(S). E-04204A-11-0267

OPEN MEETING DATE: December 13-14, 2011

Page 18, line 20, **INSERT** new Finding of Fact:

“Given the disparities shown in the table above, we believe that the cap in the industrial/mining cap should be increased significantly, to double what the cap is under each of Staff’s two options. Mining profits are up, and they can afford this expense as much as any other rate class. In UNS territory, the mines represent 24% of the total MWhs sold, yet only 13-15% of the total REST funds collected. We therefore will increase the Industrial/Mining cap under Staff Option 1 to \$11,000 per month and under Staff Option 2 to \$10,000 per month.”

Page 23, line 24, **INSERT** New Ordering Paragraph:

“IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the monthly cap on the industrial/mining class will be set at \$11,000.”

Make All Conforming Changes.

Arizona Corporation Commission
DOCKETED
DEC 13 2011
DOCKETED BY

AZ CORP COMMISSION
DOCKET CONTROL
2011 DEC 13 11:49

		RECEIVED
_____ Passed _____	THIS AMENDMENT:	Passed as amended by _____
_____ Failed _____	Not Offered	_____ Withdrawn